

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12123 of 2021

=====
LAVAN SALT PVT LTD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 31/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

The request for early hearing is made through an online portal on the ground that the main matter is of the year 2021 is lastly listed on 31.08.2023 and thereafter, it is not listed.

In view of that, the Registry is directed to list the matter on 27.03.2024.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)